
Saint Louis (0-3) -vs- Ohio State (3-0)
2/14/2026 at Pensacola, Fla.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: J. Fisher (1-0)
Loss: T. Holman (0-1)
Save: D. Bauer (1)
HBP: C. Marcum
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Matt Neader First: AJ Lostaglio Second Base: Sal Giacomantonio Third Base: Jim Schaly 
Start: 6:40 PM   Time: 3:25   Attendance: 817   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Saint Louis 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 3 5 3
Ohio State 1 0 1 0 3 1 0 1 X 7 9 1

Saint Louis 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
H. Gomric lf 3 0 1 1 2 2 0
K. Bond rf 5 0 0 0 0 1 7
R. Iffrig 1b 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
J. Canzoni 3b 3 0 0 0 1 3 0
J. Crabbe dh 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
A. Neuweg ss 4 2 1 1 0 1 0
M. Arnold c 3 1 1 0 1 0 1
DKleinheide 2b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
A. Duff cf 3 0 1 1 1 0 0
T. Holman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. Hawkins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    M. McGwire p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    L. McKinney p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    L. Georger p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 3 5 3 6 11 8

HR: A. Neuweg (1)
CS: A. Duff (1)
HBP: DKleinheide (1)
E: R. Iffrig (1); J. Canzoni (1); A. Neuweg (1)
DP: 1

Ohio State 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
L. Ellis ss 4 2 1 0 1 1 0
H. Kaczmar 2b 3 1 0 0 2 2 2
M. Eckelman dh 5 1 2 1 0 2 0
G. West 3b 1 0 1 1 1 0 0
    M. Simpson 3b 2 1 0 0 1 0 1
C. Reid 1b 4 1 1 2 1 0 1
N. Furcht rf 4 0 1 1 0 0 2
G. Mangrum c 4 0 1 1 0 2 1
A. Bemis lf 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
    D. Harvey ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    A. Binnie lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
M. Vandenheu cf 3 1 2 0 1 0 2
J. Fisher p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    L. Carrell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. Marcum p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    N. Copenhave p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    A. Edrington p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    D. Bauer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 7 9 6 7 10 10

2B: C. Reid (1)
3B: L. Ellis (1); M. Eckelman (1)
SB: L. Ellis (2); H. Kaczmar (1); C. Reid (1); N. Furcht (1); M.
Vandenheu (1)
E: J. Fisher (1)

Saint Louis IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
T. Holman (L, 0-1) 1.2 1 1 1 3 3 0 0 0 0 7 10 1 1 49
C. Hawkins 1.1 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 2 18
M. McGwire 1.2 1 3 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 5 8 1 2 33
L. McKinney 1.1 3 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 8 9 2 0 36
L. Georger 2.0 2 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 8 8 1 2 29
Totals 9 7 6 7 10 0 0 0 0 34 41 6 7 165

Ohio State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
J. Fisher (W, 1-0) 5.0 4 1 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 18 18 5 5 68
L. Carrell 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 15
C. Marcum 0.2 0 2 2 2 1 0 0 1 0 2 5 0 1 16
N. Copenhave 0.0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 8
A. Edrington 2.0 1 0 0 2 4 0 0 0 0 7 9 2 0 43
D. Bauer (S, 1) 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 4
Totals 5 3 3 6 11 0 0 1 0 31 38 7 8 154



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Saint Louis - Top of 1st SAI OHI
H. Gomric struck out swinging. 0 0
K. Bond fouled out to rf. 0 0
R. Iffrig struck out looking. 0 0

Ohio State - Bottom of 1st SAI OHI
L. Ellis walked. 0 0
L. Ellis stole second. 0 0
H. Kaczmar walked. 0 0
H. Kaczmar stole second; L. Ellis stole third. 0 0
M. Eckelman struck out looking. 0 0
G. West walked. 0 0
C. Reid grounded out to 2b, RBI; G. West advanced to second; H. Kaczmar advanced to third; L. Ellis
scored. 0 1
N. Furcht flied out to 2b. 0 1

Saint Louis - Top of 2nd SAI OHI
J. Canzoni struck out swinging. 0 1
J. Crabbe singled through the left side. 0 1
A. Neuweg flied out to cf. 0 1
M. Arnold grounded out to ss. 0 1

Ohio State - Bottom of 2nd SAI OHI
G. Mangrum struck out looking. 0 1
A. Bemis struck out swinging. 0 1
M. Vandenheu singled to shortstop. 0 1
L. Ellis reached first on a throwing error by ss, advanced to second; M. Vandenheu advanced to third. 0 1
C. Hawkins to p for T. Holman. 0 1
H. Kaczmar struck out looking. 0 1

Saint Louis - Top of 3rd SAI OHI
DKleinheide fouled out to rf. 0 1
A. Duff grounded out to ss. 0 1
H. Gomric singled through the right side. 0 1
H. Gomric advanced to second on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt. 0 1
K. Bond flied out to cf. 0 1

Ohio State - Bottom of 3rd SAI OHI
M. Eckelman tripled down the rf line. 0 1
G. West singled to left field, RBI; M. Eckelman scored. 0 2
C. Reid grounded out to 2b; G. West advanced to second. 0 2
N. Furcht reached on a fielder's choice; G. West out at third ss to 3b. 0 2
G. Mangrum flied out to cf. 0 2

Saint Louis - Top of 4th SAI OHI
M. Simpson to 3b for G. West. 0 2
R. Iffrig grounded out to ss. 0 2
J. Canzoni struck out swinging. 0 2
J. Crabbe flied out to rf. 0 2



Ohio State - Bottom of 4th SAI OHI
M. McGwire to p for C. Hawkins. 0 2
A. Bemis struck out swinging. 0 2
M. Vandenheu walked. 0 2
L. Ellis grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b; M. Vandenheu out on the play. 0 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Saint Louis - Top of 5th SAI OHI
A. Neuweg homered to left center, RBI. 1 2
M. Arnold grounded out to ss. 1 2
DKleinheide grounded out to ss. 1 2
A. Duff singled to pitcher. 1 2
A. Duff out at second c to 3b, caught stealing. 1 2

Ohio State - Bottom of 5th SAI OHI
H. Kaczmar walked. 1 2
M. Eckelman popped up to ss. 1 2
M. Simpson walked; H. Kaczmar advanced to second. 1 2
C. Reid doubled to left center, RBI; M. Simpson advanced to third; H. Kaczmar scored. 1 3
N. Furcht grounded out to ss, RBI; C. Reid advanced to third; M. Simpson scored. 1 4
L. McKinney to p for M. McGwire. 1 4
G. Mangrum singled to center field, RBI; C. Reid scored. 1 5
A. Bemis flied out to cf. 1 5

Saint Louis - Top of 6th SAI OHI
L. Carrell to p for J. Fisher. 1 5
H. Gomric struck out swinging. 1 5
K. Bond struck out swinging. 1 5
R. Iffrig grounded out to ss. 1 5

Ohio State - Bottom of 6th SAI OHI
M. Vandenheu singled to third base, bunt, advanced to second on a throwing error by 3b. 1 5
M. Vandenheu stole third. 1 5
L. Ellis struck out swinging. 1 5
H. Kaczmar reached first on a fielding error by 1b; M. Vandenheu scored, unearned. 1 6
M. Eckelman struck out swinging. 1 6
M. Simpson flied out to cf. 1 6

Saint Louis - Top of 7th SAI OHI
C. Marcum to p for L. Carrell. 1 6
J. Canzoni walked. 1 6
J. Crabbe struck out swinging. 1 6
A. Neuweg reached on a fielder's choice; J. Canzoni out at second 3b to 2b. 1 6
M. Arnold walked; A. Neuweg advanced to second. 1 6
DKleinheide hit by pitch; M. Arnold advanced to second; A. Neuweg advanced to third. 1 6
N. Copenhave to p for C. Marcum. 1 6
A. Duff walked, RBI; DKleinheide advanced to second; M. Arnold advanced to third; A. Neuweg scored. 2 6
H. Gomric walked, RBI; A. Duff advanced to second; DKleinheide advanced to third; M. Arnold scored. 3 6
A. Edrington to p for N. Copenhave. 3 6
K. Bond popped up to 1b. 3 6

Ohio State - Bottom of 7th SAI OHI
C. Reid walked. 3 6
N. Furcht singled to shortstop; C. Reid advanced to second. 3 6
L. Georger to p for L. McKinney. 3 6



N. Furcht stole second; C. Reid stole third. 3 6
G. Mangrum struck out looking. 3 6
D. Harvey pinch hit for A. Bemis. 3 6
D. Harvey struck out swinging. 3 6
M. Vandenheu flied out to cf. 3 6

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Saint Louis - Top of 8th SAI OHI
A. Binnie to lf for D. Harvey. 3 6
R. Iffrig struck out looking. 3 6
J. Canzoni struck out looking. 3 6
J. Crabbe struck out swinging. 3 6

Ohio State - Bottom of 8th SAI OHI
L. Ellis tripled to right field. 3 6
H. Kaczmar struck out swinging. 3 6
M. Eckelman singled through the right side, RBI; L. Ellis scored. 3 7
M. Simpson grounded out to p; M. Eckelman advanced to second. 3 7
C. Reid grounded out to 2b. 3 7

Saint Louis - Top of 9th SAI OHI
A. Neuweg struck out looking. 3 7
M. Arnold singled to left field. 3 7
DKleinheide walked; M. Arnold advanced to second. 3 7
A. Duff flied out to cf. 3 7
H. Gomric walked; DKleinheide advanced to second; M. Arnold advanced to third. 3 7
D. Bauer to p for A. Edrington. 3 7
K. Bond grounded out to p. 3 7

Ohio State - Bottom of 9th SAI OHI


